
 
DEPARTMENT OF ASSAMESE 

JAGANNATH BAROOAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 
Borpatra Ali, Jorhat-785001 

 

Please find below the Merit List (Provisional) for admission into the Post Graduate 

Programme in Assamese in the department of Assamese, Jagannath Barooah College 

(Autonomous) for the academic session 2023-2024. The provisional list has been prepared by 

considering the marks obtained by the candidates in the Under Graduate Examination. 

Candidates are required to attend the admission process in person on 25/07/2023 at the 

designated time of 10 am at the department of Assamese without fail. The candidates also must 

have to produce the following documents at the time of admission. 

1. All original Academic qualification Certificates and Mark Sheets. 

2. Caste Certificate duly countersigned by the Deputy Commissioner or by the Official 

authorized by the Deputy Commissioner (For reserved category seats). 

3. Self-attested photo copies of certificates, mark sheets and other relevant documents. 

4.  A hard copy of the filled in application form. 

5. Two passport size photographs. 

***Admission fee will be collected only through electronic medium (Debit Card/ Credit 

Card) 

 

Unreserved Category 

Total Seat 26 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 ANTORIP KAKOTI 91.00 GENERAL 

2 

SHRUTIKANGKANA 

SAIKIA 88.20 GENERAL 

3 ABHILASHI DUTTA 85.10 OBC-MOBC 

4 MALABIKA SAIKIA 84.60 OBC-MOBC 

5 ANKITA DUTTA 84.20 GENERAL 

6 JUMAN KACHARI 83.70 ST(P) 

7 SHANKARIMA DUTTA 83.20 OBC-MOBC 

8 MOITRAYEE PHUKON 82.30 OBC-MOBC 

9 JINTU BORUAH 81.80 GENERAL 

10 PORI MORANG 80.80 ST(P) 



Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

11 RASHMITA  SAIKIA 80.80 GENERAL 

12 SIMAREKHA SONOWAL 80.30 ST(P) 

13 SIMA  DUTTA 80.00 GENERAL 

14 PRERANA  DUTTA 79.90 GENERAL 

15 PRIYAKHI BONIA 79.70 SC 

16 NIHARIKA  SONOWAL 79.20 ST(P) 

17 DARSHANA BORAH 79.10 GENERAL 

18 POPY HANDIQUE 78.90 OBC-MOBC 

19 DIKSHITA BORA 78.70 GENERAL 

20 MEGHALI DIHINGIA 78.60 OBC-MOBC 

21 NIKITA  GOGOI 77.60 OBC-MOBC 

22 ARCHANA  BORUAH 77.50 GENERAL 

23 POLLOBI BORAH 77.50 GENERAL 

24 BICHITRA GOGOI 77.20 OBC-MOBC 

25 RISHIKA  KALITA 77.20 GENERAL 

26 SUMAN  PRIYA  GOGOI 77.20 OBC-MOBC 

 

OBC-MOBC Category 

Total Seat 6 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 GITASHREE NEOG 76.30 OBC-MOBC 

2 NAYAN NISHA BORAH 75.90 OBC-MOBC 

3 LIPIKA  BORUAH 75.40 OBC-MOBC 

4 PURNIMA BORA 74.90 OBC-MOBC 

5 GITALI BORA 74.60 OBC-MOBC 

6 NETRA RANJAN SAIKIA 74.40 OBC-MOBC 

 

ST(P) Category 

Total Seat 4 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 NOMI  SONOWAL 76.10 ST(P) 

2 PRIYANKA  TAYENG 75.10 ST(P) 

3 DIMPI  KAMAN 73.70 ST(P) 

4 PIYAKKHI  POW 73.10 ST(P) 
 

 

 



ST(H) Category 

Total Seat 1 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 MAINUWATI MILI 75.50 ST(H) 

 

 

ST(H) Category 

Total Seat 3 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 NIHASHREE DAS 74.40 SC 

2 DEEPSIKHA KASHYAP 73.40 SC 

3 PARISHMITA DAS 73.10 SC 
 

Unreserved Waiting List 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 DARSHANA GOSWAMI 76.00 GENERAL 

2 KRITIKA BORA 75.20 GENERAL 

3 PARCHANA BORA 75.10 GENERAL 

4 ARPANA BARMAN 74.40 GENERAL 

5 TARULATA  SAIKIA 74.10 OBC-MOBC 

6 JERIFA AHMED 73.80 GENERAL 

7 ALPANA HAZARIKA 73.70 OBC-MOBC 

8 SHIBANI SAIKIA 73.70 OBC-MOBC 

9 MAITREYEE DEVI 73.50 GENERAL 

10 DIPSHIKHA KONCH 73.40 OBC-MOBC 

11 RICHA DUTTA 73.40 GENERAL 

12 GITASHRI GOGOI 73.20 OBC-MOBC 

13 LIZALAKSHMI  BORUAH 73.10 OBC-MOBC 

14 GAYATRI HAZARIKA 73.00 OBC-MOBC 

15 SANGEETA  SARMAH 73.00 GENERAL 

16 ASFIN RAIHAN 72.90 GENERAL 

17 RAJA  LOING 72.80 ST(P) 

18 PARISHMITA SAIKIA 72.50 GENERAL 

19 UPASHANA BORAH 72.50 OBC-MOBC 

20 CHARMISTHA BORAH 72.30 OBC-MOBC 

21 PRIYANKA HAZARIKA 72.10 SC 

22 TRISHNA  SARMAH 72.10 GENERAL 

23 RASHI SAIKIA 72.00 OBC-MOBC 

24 PROSTUTI  KACHARI 71.80 ST(P) 



Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

25 DIPANJOLI BORUAH 71.70 OBC-MOBC 

26 DURLOVE  JYOTI  CHETIA 71.40 OBC-MOBC 

27 ISHAN BORA 71.40 OBC-MOBC 

28 UDITA DEVI 71.40 GENERAL 

29 MOONMI SAIKIA 71.30 GENERAL 

30 SANJUKTA  SONOWAL 71.00 ST(P) 

31 BHAGYASHREE  BORA 70.80 OBC-MOBC 

32 MRINALI NATH 70.80 OBC-MOBC 

33 DIPIKA GOGOI 70.70 OBC-MOBC 

34 POMPI MONI GOGOI 70.70 OBC-MOBC 

35 RAJPRATIM  GOGOI 70.60 OBC-MOBC 

36 UTPAL BARUAH 70.60 OBC-MOBC 

37 KORISHMITA CHETIA 70.30 OBC-MOBC 

38 PLABITA GOGOI 70.10 OBC-MOBC 

39 PRONITA BORAH 70.10 GENERAL 

40 NOMI  BORUAH 69.90 OBC-MOBC 

41 NAREN SAIKIA 69.70 OBC-MOBC 

42 PORIRANI GOHAIN 69.70 OBC-MOBC 

43 MAYURI  BARHAI 69.60 OBC-MOBC 

44 RIMPI GAYON 69.60 OBC-MOBC 

45 PRIYANKA BRAHMA 69.30 ST(P) 

46 BHANUPRIYA KOUL 69.20 OBC-MOBC 

47 BORNASHREE SAIKIA 68.90 OBC-MOBC 

48 SWATI BORA 68.60 OBC-MOBC 

49 PUJA BORAH 68.50 OBC-MOBC 

50 SHATABDEE  DEKA 68.50 GENERAL 

51 POKHI SHARMA 68.20 GENERAL 

52 PONKHI PRIYA KALITA 67.90 GENERAL 

53 JOYSHREE  HAZARIKA 67.20 OBC-MOBC 

54 HIRANYA SAIKIA 67.00 OBC-MOBC 

55 PRIYAKSHI  DUTTA 67.00 GENERAL 

56 ANISHA TAMULI 66.90 GENERAL 

57 ASISH GOGOI 66.90 OBC-MOBC 

58 NITUMONI KHATANIA 66.90 OBC-MOBC 

59 CHAYANIKA BORAH 66.20 GENERAL 

60 GITIMA BORA 66.20 OBC-MOBC 

61 ABHISHEK SARMAH 66.10 GENERAL 

62 TRISHNA BORA 65.70 OBC-MOBC 

63 CHAYANIKA GOGOI 65.40 OBC-MOBC 

64 RINA CHUTIA 65.40 OBC-MOBC 

65 LIZA DUTTA 64.50 OBC-MOBC 

66 JURI GOGOI 64.20 OBC-MOBC 



67 PAHI DUTTA 63.80 OBC-MOBC 

68 PRAKRITI  RAJKHOWA 63.07 OBC-MOBC 

69 REKHAMONI GOGOI 62.40 OBC-MOBC 

70 NIKITA SHARMA 62.10 GENERAL 

71 RASHMI BORA 59.40 GENERAL 

 

OBC-MOBC Waiting List 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 TARULATA  SAIKIA 74.10 OBC-MOBC 

2 ALPANA HAZARIKA 73.70 OBC-MOBC 

3 SHIBANI SAIKIA 73.70 OBC-MOBC 

4 DIPSHIKHA KONCH 73.40 OBC-MOBC 

5 GITASHRI GOGOI 73.20 OBC-MOBC 

6 LIZALAKSHMI  BORUAH 73.10 OBC-MOBC 

7 GAYATRI HAZARIKA 73.00 OBC-MOBC 

8 UPASHANA BORAH 72.50 OBC-MOBC 

9 CHARMISTHA BORAH 72.30 OBC-MOBC 

10 RASHI SAIKIA 72.00 OBC-MOBC 

11 DIPANJOLI BORUAH 71.70 OBC-MOBC 

12 DURLOVE  JYOTI  CHETIA 71.40 OBC-MOBC 

13 ISHAN BORA 71.40 OBC-MOBC 

14 BHAGYASHREE  BORA 70.80 OBC-MOBC 

15 MRINALI NATH 70.80 OBC-MOBC 

16 DIPIKA GOGOI 70.70 OBC-MOBC 

17 POMPI MONI GOGOI 70.70 OBC-MOBC 

18 RAJPRATIM  GOGOI 70.60 OBC-MOBC 

19 UTPAL BARUAH 70.60 OBC-MOBC 

20 KORISHMITA CHETIA 70.30 OBC-MOBC 

21 PLABITA GOGOI 70.10 OBC-MOBC 

22 NOMI  BORUAH 69.90 OBC-MOBC 

23 NAREN SAIKIA 69.70 OBC-MOBC 

24 PORIRANI GOHAIN 69.70 OBC-MOBC 

25 MAYURI  BARHAI 69.60 OBC-MOBC 

26 RIMPI GAYON 69.60 OBC-MOBC 

27 BHANUPRIYA KOUL 69.20 OBC-MOBC 

28 BORNASHREE SAIKIA 68.90 OBC-MOBC 

29 SWATI BORA 68.60 OBC-MOBC 

30 PUJA BORAH 68.50 OBC-MOBC 

31 JOYSHREE  HAZARIKA 67.20 OBC-MOBC 

32 HIRANYA SAIKIA 67.00 OBC-MOBC 

33 ASISH GOGOI 66.90 OBC-MOBC 

34 NITUMONI KHATANIA 66.90 OBC-MOBC 



Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

35 GITIMA BORA 66.20 OBC-MOBC 

36 TRISHNA BORA 65.70 OBC-MOBC 

37 CHAYANIKA GOGOI 65.40 OBC-MOBC 

38 RINA CHUTIA 65.40 OBC-MOBC 

39 LIZA DUTTA 64.50 OBC-MOBC 

40 JURI GOGOI 64.20 OBC-MOBC 

41 PAHI DUTTA 63.80 OBC-MOBC 

42 PRAKRITI  RAJKHOWA 63.07 OBC-MOBC 

43 REKHAMONI GOGOI 62.40 OBC-MOBC 
 

 

ST(P) Waiting List 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 RAJA  LOING 72.80 ST(P) 

2 PROSTUTI  KACHARI 71.80 ST(P) 

3 SANJUKTA  SONOWAL 71.00 ST(P) 

4 PRIYANKA BRAHMA 69.30 ST(P) 
 

SC Waiting List 

Sl. No. Name UG Percentage/Marks Caste 

1 PRIYANKA HAZARIKA 72.10 SC 

 

 

      SD/- 

 

          Dr. Salim Ali Ahmed 

                HoD, Assamese 

J.B College (Autonomous) 

Date: 18/07/2023 

 


